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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

UG [5 Years Program(s)] 150 150 150 150 150 -

PG [3 Year Program(s)] 52 52 52 - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [5 Years
Program(s)]

322 428 750 238 512 0 0 418 217 0 2 199

PG [3 Year
Program(s)]

54 60 114 29 85 0 0 50 7 0 0 43

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2011-12 100 100 2012-13 0 2015-16 66 35 480000(four lakhs
eighty thousand)

31

2012-13 100 100 2013-14 0 2016-17 70 52 480000(four lakhs
eighty thousand)

18

2013-14 100 100 2014-15 0 2017-18 87 75 480000(four lakhs
eighty thousand)

7

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2014-15 52 35 2015-16 0 2016-17 31 27 1200000(Twelve lakhs) 4

2015-16 52 45 2016-17 0 2017-18 28 23 1080000(Ten lakhs
eighty thousand)

5

2016-17 52 39 2017-18 0 2018-19 31 27 960000(Nine lakhs
sixty thousand)

4



Ph.D Student Details(Including Integrated Ph.D/MD/MS/DNB)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

 No. of students Graduating in Super Speciality program (DM/MCH)

2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

1 0 1

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 17115065 (One Crore Seventy One Lakh Fifteen Thousands
and Sixty Five Only)

14457820 (One Crore Fourty Four Lakhs Fifty Seven
Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Only)

5737714 (Fifty Seven Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Seven
Hundred Fourteen Only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 1876111 (Eighteen Lakhs Seventy Six Thuosand One Hundred
Eleven only)

764406 (Seven lakh Sixty Four Thousand Four Hundred Six
only)

6864382 (Sixty Eight Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Three
Hundred Eighty Two Only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

202795894 (Twenty Crores Twenty Seven Lakhs Ninety Five
Thousands Eight Hundred Ninety Four Only)

73240953 (Seven Crores Thirty Two Lakhs Fourty Thousand
Nine Hundred Fifty Three Only)

63150966 (Six Crores Thirty One Lakh Fifty Thousand Nine
Hundred Sixty Six only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 898635312 (Eighty Nine Crores Eighty Six Lakhs Thirty Five
Thousands Three HUndred Twelve Only)

793661110 (Seventy Nine Crores Thirty Six Lakhs Sixty One
Thousand One Hundred Ten only)

709094352 (Seventy Crores Ninety Lakhs Ninety Four
Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Two only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

333512420 (Thirty Three Crores Thirty Five lakhs Twelve
Thousand Four Hundred Twenty only)

307074817 (Thirty Crores Seventy Lakhs Seventy Four
Thousand Eight Hundred Seventeen only)

245818476 (Twenty Four Crores Fifty Eight Lakhs Eighteen
Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Six only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 2782632 (Twenty seven lakhs eighty two thousand six hundred
thirty two only)

1565559 (Fifteen lakhs sixty five thousand five hundred fifty
nine only)

2008387 (Twenty lakhs eight thousand three hundrred eighty
seven only)

IPR

Calendar year 2018 2017 2016



No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 7 6 5

Total no. of Funding Agencies 7 6 5

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 13199020 8881568 8755500

Amount Received in Words Rupees one crore thirty one lakhs ninety nine thousand twenty
only

Rupees eighty eight lakhs eighty one thousand five hundred
and sixty eight only

Rupees eighty seven lakhs fifty five thousand five hundred only

OPD Attendance & Bed Occupancy

1. Average OPD attendance in the calendar year 2018. 1773

2. Average Bed Occupancy in the calendar year 2018.

       a. Number of beds in the hospital. 740

       b. Average occupancy per day. 600

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Awards Details

1.How many faculty member of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from central
government agencies in the previous academic year 2018-19

9

Srno Name of the Faculty Name of the Award Name of the Central
government

agency/international
agencies from where

award has been
received

Address of the
Agency giving award

Contact Email ID of
the Agency

Year of receiving
award

Email ID of the
faculty

Contact no. of the
faculty

Is it
Fellowship?(Yes/No)

1 Dr Georgi Abraham World Tamil Chamber
of Commerce Medical
Excellence Award

World Tamil Chamber
of Commerce

Sivakami Complex,
New No. 318 Old
No.174 1st Floor,
Thambu Chetty St,
Chennai, Tamil Nadu
600001

tamilchamber@yahoo.
com

2018 abraham_georgi@yah
oo.com

9841710992 No

2 Dr Reba Kanungo Rajyalakshmi Oration
Award

Indian Association of
Medical Microbiologists
XXII TAPC Annual
Conference

Malkapur, Karad
(Dist.Satara), 415539
Maharashtra, India.

secretary.iamm@gmail
.com

2019 reba.kanungo@gmail.c
om

9443375275 No

3 Dr Reba Kanungo Nominated as Country
Ambassador

American Society for
Microbiology Indian
Country Ambassador

 1752 N St NW,
Washington, DC
20036, United States

service@asmusa.org 2019 reba.kanungo@gmail.c
om

9443375275 No



4 Dr Anil J Purty Reelected II term Vice
Chairman

RNTCP National Task
Force MOHFW

Room No. 348; ‘A’
Wing, Nirman Bhavan,
New Delhi-110011

hfwminister@gov.in 2019 anilpurty@hotmail.com 9442233460 No

5 Dr Chavada Ishaan
Jayendrakumar

Fellowship MRCP UK mrcp@gmail.com 2019 ishan_chavada@yaho
o.co.in

9626801532 Yes

6 Dr Shemim Fellowship MRCP UK mrcp@gmail.com 2019 shemin619@gmail.co
m

9003531532 Yes

7 Dr Jorling Shylins
Pinkie

Fellowship MRCP UK mrcp@gmail.com 2019 cjspinkie@gmail.com 9626647266 Yes

8 Dr Preetha G Fellowship Royal College of
Obstetricians and
Gynaecologists

27 Sussex Pl,
Marylebone, London
NW1 4RG, United
Kingdom

mrcog@gmail.com 2019 gpreetha86@gmail.co
m

9791213524 Yes

9 Dr Preetha G Gold Medal for
Outstanding
Performance in MD
OBG

Pondicherry University Kalapet, Puducherry,
605014

registrar@pondiuni.ed
u.in

2018 gpreetha86@gmail.co
m

9791213524 Yes

2.How many students of your institution have won international awards in the previous academic year 2018-19 2

Srno Name of the
Student/Name of the

Team

Enrolment Number Name of the Award Name of International
Institution/Organisati

on from where the
award has been

received

Address of the
Agency giving award

Contact Email ID of
the Agency

Year of receiving
award

Email ID of the
faculty

Contact no. of the
faculty

1 Dr Rohan Jacob
Varghese

13770075 International Annual
Medical Quiz
CHAMPION

Melaka Manipal
Medical College

Jalan Padang Jambu,
Bukit Baru, 75150
Melaka, Malaysia

info@manipal.edu.my 2018 rjverghese@gmail.com 9789956500

2 Sudharshanam 14770130 International Annual
Medical Quiz
CHAMPION

Melaka Manipal
Medical College

Jalan Padang Jambu,
Bukit Baru, 75150
Melaka, Malaysia

info@manipal.edu.my 2018 sudharshanam1997@
gmail.com

9600605952

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? NO

Village Adoption

Have your institute adopted any village under Unnat Bharat Scheme? NO

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Is Associated
Last Year

Currently
working with
institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr Renu G Boy
Varghese

53 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female M.D 297 Yes Yes 18-03-2002 -- Regular

2 Dr Sajani 47 Professor Female MDS 156 Yes Yes 01-09-2006 -- Regular

3 Dr Rajaram 41 Associate
Professor

Male MDS 132 Yes Yes 31-01-2008 -- Regular

4 Dr Amrutha Sai S 31 Assistant
Professor

Female MDS 50 Yes Yes 01-07-2015 -- Regular



5 Dr Suresh Babu K 31 Assistant
Professor

Male MDS 25 Yes Yes 01-08-2017 -- Regular

6 Dr Rema Devi 62 Professor Female M.D 241 Yes Yes 01-12-2016 -- Regular

7 Dr Virendar Kumar
Nim

58 Professor Male M.D 276 Yes Yes 13-06-2003 -- Regular

8 Dr J P
Gunasegaran

67 Professor Male Ph.D 432 Yes Yes 12-01-2005 -- Regular

9 Dr Nutan Nalini
Bage

57 Professor Female M.D 152 Yes Yes 26-11-2012 -- Regular

10 Dr Magi M 41 Professor Female M.D 111 Yes Yes 26-06-2010 -- Regular

11 Dr Rajprasath R 33 Associate
Professor

Male M.D 64 Yes Yes 01-01-2015 -- Regular

12 Dr Jayagandhi 46 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 168 Yes Yes 01-08-2005 -- Regular

13 Dr Aparna
Muraleedharan

32 Assistant
Professor

Female M.D 46 Yes Yes 09-11-2015 -- Regular

14 Dr Saranya R 31 Assistant
Professor

Female M.D 50 Yes Yes 06-07-2015 -- Regular

15 Dr Sriambika 34 Assistant
Professor

Female M.D 39 Yes Yes 01-06-2016 -- Regular

16 Dr Bhavani Prasad 43 Other Male M.Sc (Anatomy) 118 Yes Yes 10-11-2009 -- Regular

17 Ms Naga Jyothi 39 Other Female M.Sc (Anatomy) 110 Yes Yes 03-12-2012 -- Regular

18 Dr Subhasis Das 52 Professor Male M.D 105 Yes Yes 07-07-2008 -- Regular

19 Dr Paramita
Bhattacharyya

49 Professor Female M.D 149 Yes Yes 14-07-2014 -- Regular

20 Dr Jaideep J
Rayapudi

45 Associate
Professor

Male M.D 163 Yes Yes 27-11-2014 -- Regular

21 Dr Rajesh Janiton
Fernando

46 Associate
Professor

Male M.D 135 Yes Yes 07-06-2012 -- Regular

22 Dr Sathya G R 33 Associate
Professor

Female M.D 63 Yes Yes 02-06-2014 -- Regular

23 Dr D Rekha 32 Assistant
Professor

Female M.D 50 Yes Yes 15-06-2015 -- Regular

24 Dr Sathiyamoorthy 33 Assistant
Professor

Male M.D 50 Yes Yes 15-06-2015 -- Regular

25 Dr Karthika
Jyothish U

35 Assistant
Professor

Female M.D 37 Yes Yes 01-07-2016 -- Regular

26 Dr Jalli Shanti
Sudha

41 Assistant
Professor

Female M.D 24 Yes Yes 03-10-2011 -- Regular

27 Ms Suganthi 31 Other Female M.D 95 Yes Yes 03-10-2011 -- Regular

28 Dr Sunil Kumar
Nanda

39 Professor Male M.D 135 Yes Yes 04-06-2012 -- Regular

29 Dr Sivaa R 34 Associate
Professor

Male M.D 76 Yes Yes 17-05-2013 -- Regular



30 Ms Meenakshi 52 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc.(Biochemistr
y)

144 Yes Yes 19-03-2002 -- Regular

31 Dr Kalpana
Mohandas

56 Assistant
Professor

Female M.D 44 Yes Yes 20-12-2014 -- Regular

32 Dr Yuvaraj B 30 Assistant
Professor

Male M.D 52 Yes Yes 25-04-2018 -- Regular

33 Dr Sujatha M P 34 Assistant
Professor

Female M.D 14 Yes Yes 02-07-2018 -- Regular

34 Mr Anil Kumar 35 Other Male M.Sc.(Biochemistr
y)

129 Yes Yes 20-12-2008 -- Regular

35 Ms Asha 39 Other Female M.Sc.(Biochemistr
y)

108 Yes Yes 18-11-2014 -- Regular

36 Mr N Bharathy 34 Other Male M.Sc.(Biochemistr
y)

58 Yes Yes 18-11-2014 -- Regular

37 Dr Anita Ramdas 48 Professor Female M.D 241 Yes Yes 02-08-2002 -- Regular

38 Dr Manjiri
Phansalkar

58 Professor Female M.D 340 Yes Yes 06-11-2011 -- Regular

39 Dr C M Kiran 43 Professor Female M.D 143 Yes Yes 03-12-2012 -- Regular

40 Dr Moses
Ambroise

40 Professor Male M.D 99 Yes Yes 08-06-2011 -- Regular

41 Dr Niraimathi 33 Associate
Professor

Female M.D 75 Yes Yes 02-06-2014 -- Regular

42 Dr Anand 34 Associate
Professor

Male M.D 64 Yes Yes 15-05-2014 -- Regular

43 Dr Kingsley 44 Assistant
Professor

Male M.D 63 Yes Yes 18-06-2014 -- Regular

44 Dr Gayathiri
Priyadharshini

34 Assistant
Professor

Female M.D 39 Yes Yes 23-06-2016 -- Regular

45 Dr Kevin Manuel 34 Assistant
Professor

Male M.D 54 Yes Yes 21-04-2017 -- Regular

46 Indira G 34 Assistant
Professor

Female M.D 39 Yes Yes 13-11-2017 -- Regular

47 Dr Arthi R 29 Assistant
Professor

Female M.D 19 Yes Yes 01-02-2018 -- Regular

48 Dr Kavitha K 27 Other Female MBBS 24 Yes Yes 15-05-2017 -- Regular

49 Dr Jamuna J 34 Other Female MBBS 24 Yes Yes 31-05-2017 -- Regular

50 Dr Agalya Devi 28 Other Female MBBS 12 Yes Yes 07-05-2018 -- Regular

51 Dr Josna Roy
Babu

27 Other Female MBBS 12 Yes Yes 18-05-2018 -- Regular

52 Dr Kalaiarsan 24 Other Male MBBS 12 Yes Yes 09-05-2018 -- Regular

53 Dr Reeta M 25 Other Female MBBS 4 No Yes 29-04-2019 -- Regular

54 Dr Rekha
Baskaran

27 Other Female MBBS 4 No Yes 18-05-2019 -- Regular

55 Dr Revathi M
Girish

27 Other Female MBBS 4 No Yes 17-05-2019 -- Regular



56 Dr Reba Kanungo 68 Professor Female M.D 401 Yes Yes 15-11-2011 -- Regular

57 Dr Shashikala 53 Professor Female M.D 234 Yes Yes 05-11-2002 -- Regular

58 Dr Sheela Devi C 47 Professor Female M.D 220 Yes Yes 06-05-2004 -- Regular

59 Dr Sandhya Bhat
K

36 Professor Female M.D 110 Yes Yes 21-01-2014 -- Regular

60 Dr Johny Asir 43 Professor Male M.D 99 Yes Yes 02-05-2011 -- Regular

61 Dr Vivian Joseph
Ratnam

39 Professor Male Ph.D 99 Yes Yes 07-04-2011 -- Regular

62 Dr Sujitha 43 Associate
Professor

Female M.D 99 Yes Yes 01-12-2012 -- Regular

63 Dr Anandhalkshmi 33 Associate
Professor

Female M.D 75 Yes Yes 27-05-2013 -- Regular

64 Dr Arthi E 33 Associate
Professor

Female M.D 73 Yes Yes 01-03-2017 -- Regular

65 Dr Ramya S R 32 Associate
Professor

Female M.D 63 Yes Yes 06-06-2014 -- Regular

66 Ms Particia Anitha 44 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 192 Yes Yes 01-08-2005 -- Regular

67 Dr Meghna 32 Assistant
Professor

Female M.D 49 Yes Yes 18-05-2018 -- Regular

68 Ms Desdemona
Rasitha

31 Other Female M.Sc.(Microbiolog
y)

66 Yes Yes 17-09-2013 -- Regular

69 Dr  Joel Joseph
Vedamony

34 Other Male MBBS 36 Yes Yes 17-05-2016 -- Regular

70 Dr Vaishana Devi 28 Other Female MBBS 24 Yes Yes 15-05-2017 -- Regular

71 Dr Sridevi D 30 Other Female MBBS 12 No Yes 18-05-2018 -- Regular

72 Dr Isabella Topno 50 Professor Female M.D 186 Yes Yes 15-03-2004 -- Regular

73 Dr Alwar M C 65 Professor Male M.D 405 Yes Yes 27-05-2013 -- Regular

74 Dr A C Jesudoss
Prabhakaran

60 Professor Male M.D 185 Yes Yes 01-08-2013 -- Regular

75 Dr C H
Manjunatha

37 Professor Male M.D 102 Yes Yes 18-07-2011 -- Regular

76 Dr Aravinda
Kumar B

32 Associate
Professor

Male M.D 63 Yes Yes 02-06-2014 -- Regular

77 Dr Savitha Sree 31 Assistant
Professor

Female M.D 32 Yes Yes 02-01-2017 -- Regular

78 Ms Sweta
Lizabeth Oommen

32 Other Female M.Sc.(Pharmacolo
gy)

102 Yes Yes 14-03-2011 -- Regular

79 Ms Arya J 33 Other Female M.Sc.(Pharmacolo
gy)

58 Yes Yes 07-11-2014 -- Regular

80 Dr Suriya V 27 Other Female MBBS 12 Yes Yes 10-05-2018 -- Regular

81 Dr Udit B Das 55 Professor Male M.D 240 Yes Yes 23-01-2008 -- Regular



82 Dr Sajeev Slater 48 Associate
Professor

Male M.D 124 Yes Yes 20-07-2010 -- Regular

83 Dr Sunil
Subramanyam

33 Associate
Professor

Male M.D 62 Yes Yes 21-07-2014 -- Regular

84 Dr Joshima
Janardhanan

33 Associate
Professor

Female M.D 48 Yes Yes 07-09-2015 -- Regular

85 Dr Mary Kurien 64 Professor Female M.S 401 Yes Yes 11-05-2015 -- Regular

86 Dr Sithananda
Kumar alias
Venkatesan

43 Associate
Professor

Male M.S 94 Yes Yes 09-02-2017 -- Regular

87 Dr Rajarajeswari N 46 Associate
Professor

Female M.S 81 Yes Yes 22-01-2018 -- Regular

88 Dr Jishana J 33 Assistant
Professor

Female M.S 81 Yes Yes 06-09-2016 -- Regular

89 Dr T C Vikram Raj
Mohanam

33 Assistant
Professor

Male M.S 36 Yes Yes 17-08-2016 -- Regular

90 Dr Lakshana Deve
V M

28 Assistant
Professor

Female M.S 15 No Yes 03-06-2019 -- Regular

91 Dr Jaise Jacob 29 Other Male M.S 4 No Yes 28-06-2019 -- Regular

92 Dr Glynis Florence
Francis

26 Other Female MBBS 12 Yes Yes 18-05-2018 -- Regular

93 Dr Raghul T 28 Other Male MBBS 24 Yes Yes 16-05-2017 -- Regular

94 Dr Jayapriya D 25 Other Female MBBS 12 Yes Yes 09-05-2018 -- Regular

95 Dr Sivaranjini 24 Other Female MBBS 5 No Yes 03-05-2018 -- Regular

96 Dr Arthy R G 25 Other Female MBBS 4 No Yes 29-04-2019 -- Regular

97 Dr Feba Ann
Sunny

31 Other Female MBBS 40 Yes Yes 01-04-2016 -- Regular

98 Dr Renuka
Srinivasan

66 Professor Female M.S 458 Yes Yes 03-10-2017 -- Regular

99 Dr Hannah Ranjee
Williams

45 Associate
Professor

Female DNB 96 Yes Yes 07-09-2011 -- Regular

100 Dr Bhagwati
Wadwekar

45 Associate
Professor

Female M.S 72 Yes Yes 01-08-2014 -- Regular

101 Dr Amod Hansdak 60 Associate
Professor

Male M.S 84 Yes Yes 01-09-2014 -- Regular

102 Dr Pratima Sahu 36 Assistant
Professor

Female M.S 34 Yes Yes 24-11-2016 -- Regular

103 Dr Veni Priya S 36 Assistant
Professor

Female M.S 87 No Yes 14-06-2019 -- Regular

104 Dr Ishwarya T S 30 Other Female MBBS 2 No Yes 22-07-2019 -- Regular

105 Dr Juhy Cherian 27 Other Female MBBS 29 Yes Yes 12-05-2017 -- Regular

106 Dr Premsai T 27 Other Male MBBS 29 Yes Yes 31-05-2017 -- Regular

107 Dr Justin
Prashanth J P

28 Other Male MBBS 17 Yes Yes 18-05-2018 -- Regular



108 Dr Rajarajeswary 29 Other Male MBBS 17 Yes Yes 17-05-2018 -- Regular

109 Dr Sarala 25 Other Female MBBS 5 No Yes 29-04-2019 -- Regular

110 Dr Suriya D 24 Other Female MBBS 5 No Yes 10-05-2019 -- Regular

111 Dr Anil J Purty 53 Professor Male M.D 262 Yes Yes 08-04-2002 -- Regular

112 Dr Joy Bazroy 48 Professor Male M.D 231 Yes Yes 15-05-2003 -- Regular

113 Dr Rajesh Kumar
Konduru

41 Professor Male M.D 120 Yes Yes 17-11-2014 -- Regular

114 Dr Murugan 44 Professor Male M.D 99 Yes Yes 06-05-2011 -- Regular

115 Dr Stalin P 35 Professor Male M.D 102 Yes Yes 01-03-2011 -- Regular

116 Dr Preetam
Mahajan

39 Professor Male M.D 156 Yes Yes 04-04-2018 -- Regular

117 Dr Prahan Kumar
R

33 Associate
Professor

Male M.D 79 Yes Yes 02-01-2014 -- Regular

118 Dr Velavan 38 Associate
Professor

Male M.D 62 Yes Yes 02-06-2014 -- Regular

119 Dr Amit Kumar
Mishra

36 Associate
Professor

Male M.D 58 Yes Yes 20-10-2014 -- Regular

120 Dr M Manikandan 32 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 58 Yes Yes 07-10-2014 -- Regular

121 Dr Newtonraj A 38 Associate
Professor

Male M.D 49 Yes Yes 27-08-2015 -- Regular

122 Dr Abilasha Nair 35 Assistant
Professor

Female M.D 17 No Yes 15-04-2019 -- Regular

123 Dr Tovia Stephen 32 Other Female M.D 2 No Yes 05-08-2019 -- Regular

124 Dr Bhuvaneswary 32 Other Female MBBS 24 Yes Yes 31-05-2017 -- Regular

125 Dr Mercy 35 Other Female MBBS 24 Yes Yes 16-05-2017 -- Regular

126 Dr Sahaana 26 Other Female MBBS 24 Yes Yes 15-05-2017 -- Regular

127 Dr Sumedha 26 Other Female MBBS 24 Yes Yes 15-05-2017 -- Regular

128 Dr Roselin 32 Other Female MBBS 12 Yes Yes 15-05-2018 -- Regular

129 Dr Saranya 26 Other Female MBBS 12 Yes Yes 17-05-2018 -- Regular

130 Dr Vinoth Kumar 30 Other Male MBBS 12 Yes Yes 18-05-2018 -- Regular

131 Dr Quincy Medona 33 Other Female MBBS 12 Yes Yes 17-05-2018 -- Regular

132 Dr Dorthy 25 Other Female MBBS 4 No Yes 02-05-2019 -- Regular

133 Dr Malar I 26 Other Female MBBS 5 No Yes 14-05-2019 -- Regular

134 Dr Kurien Thomas 67 Professor Female M.D 432 Yes Yes 04-04-2014 -- Regular

135 Dr Georgi
Abraham

68 Professor Male M.D 274 Yes Yes 01-11-2008 -- Regular

136 Dr R P
Swaminathan

64 Professor Male M.D 435 No Yes 12-09-2019 -- Regular



137 Dr Milly Mathew 57 Professor Female M.D 189 Yes Yes 21-02-2018 -- Regular

138 Dr Aneesh B 37 Professor Male M.D 98 Yes Yes 07-06-2012 -- Regular

139 Dr Sudhagar M 40 Professor Male M.D 92 Yes Yes 05-12-2011 -- Regular

140 Dr Nayyar Iqbal 45 Associate
Professor

Male DNB 87 Yes Yes 26-02-2014 -- Regular

141 Dr Vasanthi N 39 Associate
Professor

Female DNB 108 Yes Yes 04-02-2013 -- Regular

142 Dr Prem Kumar 35 Associate
Professor

Male M.D 51 Yes Yes 15-06-2015 -- Regular

143 Dr Dhivya P 31 Associate
Professor

Female M.D 50 No Yes 06-07-2019 -- Regular

144 Dr Ali Hasan Faiz
Karnam

46 Assistant
Professor

Male M.D 104 Yes Yes 15-01-2011 -- Regular

145 Dr Joseph Vimal 41 Assistant
Professor

Male DNB 97 Yes Yes 14-09-2013 -- Regular

146 Dr Samhitha
Reddy

30 Assistant
Professor

Female M.D 29 Yes Yes 12-04-2018 -- Regular

147 Dr Venkat
Ramanaiah Elluru

35 Assistant
Professor

Male M.D 29 Yes Yes 23-03-2018 -- Regular

148 Dr Glennys
Carvalho

38 Assistant
Professor

Female M.D 23 Yes Yes 25-01-2018 -- Regular

149 Dr Poornima Raj C 35 Assistant
Professor

Female M.D 40 Yes Yes 21-11-2018 -- Regular

150 Dr Anna C Das 33 Assistant
Professor

Female M.D 30 No Yes 05-08-2019 -- Regular

151 Dr Pugazhvanan 30 Assistant
Professor

Male M.D 17 No Yes 24-10-2019 -- Regular

152 DrAllen Aloysius
Dsilva

31 Other Male M.D 17 Yes Yes 18-05-2018 -- Regular

153 Dr Bharath Kumar
Reddy

32 Other Male M.D 17 No Yes 04-06-2019 -- Regular

154 Dr Chavada Ishan
Jeyendrakumar

32 Other Male DNB 44 Yes Yes 02-02-2016 -- Regular

155 Dr Jacob Raja A S 29 Other Male M.D 1 No Yes 09-09-2019 -- Regular

156 Dr Jayannan 27 Other Male M.D 4 No Yes 20-06-2019 -- Regular

157 Dr K B Latha 58 Other Male MBBS 114 Yes Yes 05-04-2010 -- Regular

158 Dr Dinesh Babu G 27 Other Male MBBS 29 Yes Yes 15-05-2017 -- Regular

159 Dr Sujith M 27 Other Male MBBS 29 Yes Yes 31-05-2017 -- Regular

160 Dr Pavan Kumar K
V

30 Other Male MBBS 29 Yes Yes 30-05-2017 -- Regular

161 Dr Pratheesh
Chandran

26 Other Male MBBS 29 Yes Yes 31-05-2017 -- Regular

162 Dr Elamparithi 25 Other Male MBBS 17 Yes Yes 18-05-2018 -- Regular



163 Dr Richard Bruno
Michael

31 Other Male MBBS 17 Yes Yes 07-05-2018 -- Regular

164 Dr Siddhant J
Thampi

25 Other Male MBBS 17 Yes Yes 09-05-2018 -- Regular

165 Dr Balasundaram
R

24 Other Male MBBS 5 No Yes 15-04-2019 -- Regular

166 Dr Jagadish K L 29 Other Male MBBS 5 No Yes 02-05-2019 -- Regular

167 Dr
Rangaramanujana
idu

25 Other Male MBBS 5 No Yes 29-04-2019 -- Regular

168 Dr Mohammed
Raffath A K

27 Other Male MBBS 8 No Yes 25-02-2019 -- Regular

169 Dr King Herald
Kisku

49 Professor Male M.D 223 Yes Yes 20-03-2002 -- Regular

170 Dr Arun Prasath 28 Assistant
Professor

Male M.D 14 Yes Yes 09-07-2018 -- Regular

171 Dr Mathew
Varghese

32 Assistant
Professor

Male M.D 13 Yes Yes 20-09-2018 -- Regular

172 Dr Prince George
Varughese

31 Other Male M.D 4 No Yes 18-06-2019 -- Regular

173 Dr Divya Mary
Elias

27 Other Female MBBS 29 Yes Yes 31-05-2017 -- Regular

174 Dr Asha
Undarajavarapu

28 Other Female MBBS 17 Yes Yes 09-05-2018 -- Regular

175 Dr Shebin John
Thampan

27 Other Male MBBS 5 No Yes 29-04-2019 -- Regular

176 Dr Pradeep
Thilakan

51 Professor Male M.D 187 Yes Yes 21-04-2010 -- Regular

177 Dr Susan Solomon 41 Professor Female M.D 159 Yes Yes 03-05-2016 -- Regular

178 Dr Parthasarathy
R

31 Associate
Professor

Male M.D 64 Yes Yes 23-09-2015 -- Regular

179 Dr Manjula A 38 Associate
Professor

Female M.D 60 Yes Yes 01-09-2014 -- Regular

180 Dr Preethy R 28 Assistant
Professor

Female M.D 14 Yes Yes 05-07-2018 -- Regular

181 Dr Aneesh
Alexander

33 Other Male M.D 4 No Yes 19-06-2019 -- Regular

182 Dr Kishanth 32 Other Male MBBS 29 Yes Yes 31-05-2017 -- Regular

183 Dr Tholkapiya
Chezhian

26 Other Male MBBS 29 Yes Yes 30-05-2017 -- Regular

184 Dr Aravindhan 33 Other Male MBBS 17 Yes Yes 17-05-2018 -- Regular

185 Dr Shabrin 27 Other Female MBBS 17 Yes Yes 18-05-2018 -- Regular

186 Dr Dana
Prabagaran

27 Other Male MBBS 5 No Yes 10-05-2019 -- Regular

187 Dr Ramprakash 26 Other Male MBBS 5 No Yes 29-04-2019 -- Regular



188 Dr Sheela Kuruvila 56 Professor Female M.D 226 Yes Yes 11-03-2002 -- Regular

189 Dr Rangaraj 39 Associate
Professor

Male M.D 86 Yes Yes 06-07-2018 -- Regular

190 Dr Mohammed
Salahudeen M A

30 Assistant
Professor

Male M.D 25 Yes Yes 17-08-2017 -- Regular

191 Dr Pradeepa 34 Assistant
Professor

Female M.D 28 No Yes 09-05-2019 -- Regular

192 Dr Manju
Aishwarya N G

28 Other Female M.D 8 No Yes 04-02-2019 -- Regular

193 Dr Reenu Mariam
George

29 Other Female M.D 4 No Yes 24-06-2019 -- Regular

194 Dr Kavivendhan
Djea

32 Other Male MBBS 29 Yes Yes 31-05-2017 -- Regular

195 Dr Yogindher
Singh

27 Other Male MBBS 17 Yes Yes 18-05-2018 -- Regular

196 Dr Nithiyaa P 24 Other Female MBBS 5 No Yes 02-05-2019 -- Regular

197 Dr Lalitha
Krishnan

63 Professor Female DNB 251 Yes Yes 05-05-2010 -- Regular

198 Dr Peter Prasanth
Kumar Kommu

77 Professor Male M.D 163 Yes Yes 01-12-2009 -- Regular

199 Dr Vishnu Bhat 66 Professor Male M.D 450 No Yes 02-01-2019 -- Regular

200 Dr Manasi Garg 33 Associate
Professor

Female M.D 72 Yes Yes 01-01-2014 -- Regular

201 Dr Rashmi Kullu 34 Assistant
Professor

Female M.D 76 Yes Yes 02-06-2014 -- Regular

202 Dr Nishanth R 33 Assistant
Professor

Male M.D 51 Yes Yes 14-04-2016 -- Regular

203 Dr Priya Jose 32 Assistant
Professor

Female M.D 51 Yes Yes 14-04-2016 -- Regular

204 Dr Shravanakumar
P Balgavi

30 Assistant
Professor

Male M.D 24 Yes Yes 07-09-2018 -- Regular

205 Dr Divya Mishra 35 Assistant
Professor

Female M.D 36 No Yes 01-08-2019 -- Regular

206 Dr Balaji 27 Other Male M.D 4 No Yes 20-06-2019 -- Regular

207 Dr Kalaivani 29 Other Female M.D 4 No Yes 20-06-2019 -- Regular

208 Dr Toshniwal
Pramod Uttamlal

33 Other Male M.D 4 No Yes 25-06-2019 -- Regular

209 Dr Mary Veena
Mathew

30 Other Female M.D 2 No Yes 12-08-2019 -- Regular

210 Dr Chilukala Jaya
Madhav Reddy

29 Other Male MBBS 29 Yes Yes 30-05-2017 -- Regular

211 Dr Jamuna S K 27 Other Female MBBS 29 Yes Yes 31-05-2017 -- Regular

212 Dr D Jagruthi
Reddy

28 Other Female MBBS 17 Yes Yes 18-05-2018 -- Regular



213 Dr Haseen
Fathima

28 Other Female MBBS 17 Yes Yes 18-05-2018 -- Regular

214 Dr Vallishri V 26 Other Female MBBS 17 Yes Yes 09-05-2018 -- Regular

215 Dr Sakthi Abirami 24 Other Female MBBS 5 No Yes 10-05-2019 -- Regular

216 Dr Manikandan E 26 Other Male MBBS 5 No Yes 29-04-2019 -- Regular

217 Dr Soali Ganesh 26 Other Male MBBS 5 No Yes 02-05-2019 -- Regular

218 Dr Mary Daniel 59 Professor Female M.D 214 Yes Yes 02-01-2002 -- Regular

219 Dr Satish Korah
Kuruvila

59 Professor Male DNB 222 Yes Yes 11-03-2002 -- Regular

220 Dr Padma A 57 Professor Female M.S 324 Yes Yes 30-01-2017 -- Regular

221 Dr Ravikumar
Barua

67 Professor Male M.D 411 No Yes 05-04-2019 -- Regular

222 Dr Lal Bhadhur
Palo

52 Professor Male M.S 156 Yes Yes 04-01-2006 -- Regular

223 Dr Anitha V 36 Associate
Professor

Female M.S 94 Yes Yes 02-02-2018 -- Regular

224 Dr Preetha G 32 Assistant
Professor

Female M.S 21 No Yes 02-01-2019 -- Regular

225 Dr Nirmala Peter 62 Other Female DGO 161 Yes Yes 21-12-2015 -- Regular

226 Dr Sangeetha
Selvaraj

28 Other Female M.S 10 Yes Yes 03-12-2018 -- Regular

227 Dr Ramya P 28 Other Female M.S 4 No Yes 26-06-2019 -- Regular

228 Dr Nivedhitha 26 Other Female M.S 4 No Yes 09-07-2019 -- Regular

229 Dr Sharmila T 27 Other Female DGO 2 No Yes 09-08-2019 -- Regular

230 Dr Rajashree 26 Other Female MBBS 29 Yes Yes 15-05-2017 -- Regular

231 Dr Veena  S R 27 Other Female MBBS 29 Yes Yes 30-05-2017 -- Regular

232 Dr Inparasi 28 Other Female MBBS 29 Yes Yes 31-05-2017 -- Regular

233 Dr Kiruba H 27 Other Female MBBS 17 Yes Yes 10-05-2018 -- Regular

234 Dr Vinothkumar R 30 Other Male MBBS 17 Yes Yes 09-05-2018 -- Regular

235 Dr Shanthi S 27 Other Female MBBS 17 Yes Yes 18-05-2018 -- Regular

236 Dr Vaishali S 25 Other Female MBBS 6 No Yes 15-04-2019 -- Regular

237 Dr Betty Janice 24 Other Female MBBS 6 No Yes 02-05-2019 -- Regular

238 Dr Ashwin Antony
Jose

24 Other Male MBBS 6 No Yes 13-04-2019 -- Regular

239 Dr Kanimozhi 39 Other Female MBBS 27 Yes Yes 03-07-2017 -- Regular

240 Dr Authy 65 Professor Male M.S 357 Yes Yes 01-02-2012 -- Regular

241 Dr Thangaiah 68 Professor Male M.S 315 Yes Yes 15-04-2013 -- Regular

242 Dr Jagdish 67 Professor Male M.S 488 Yes Yes 31-01-2018 -- Regular



243 Dr Peter
Manoharan

62 Professor Male M.S 171 Yes Yes 16-11-2015 -- Regular

244 Dr Jeyaraman V 67 Professor Male M.S 180 Yes Yes 08-07-2010 -- Regular

245 Dr Angeline
Neetha Radjou

59 Professor Female M.S 206 Yes Yes 30-04-2014 -- Regular

246 Dr Sampath
Kumar Poral

51 Professor Male M.S 136 Yes Yes 08-11-2018 -- Regular

247 Dr Jacob Jayakar 45 Professor Male M.S 123 Yes Yes 01-02-2013 -- Regular

248 Dr Chidambara
Jothi

67 Associate
Professor

Male M.S 171 Yes Yes 14-06-2012 -- Regular

249 Dr Ashwin Chadn 35 Associate
Professor

Male M.S 89 Yes Yes 02-04-2012 -- Regular

250 Dr P Nirmal Kumar 38 Professor Male M.S 99 Yes Yes 01-08-2013 -- Regular

251 Dr David
Livingston

29 Assistant
Professor

Male M.S 39 Yes Yes 04-06-2016 -- Regular

252 Dr Raghul Raj CL 29 Assistant
Professor

Male M.S 25 Yes Yes 04-08-2017 -- Regular

253 Dr Emil Phinehas 30 Assistant
Professor

Male M.S 22 Yes Yes 01-02-2017 -- Regular

254 Dr Sony P
Varghese

35 Assistant
Professor

Male M.Ch(Chirurgiae) 37 No Yes 12-08-2018 -- Regular

255 Dr Achu Jacob
Philip

32 Assistant
Professor

Male M.S 14 Yes Yes 09-07-2018 -- Regular

256 Dr Lobzang 54 Other Male MBBS 187 Yes Yes 02-03-2004 -- Regular

257 Dr Prabhu A 48 Other Male MBBS 187 Yes Yes 14-04-2004 -- Regular

258 Dr Satish
Rajkumar

29 Other Male M.S 5 No Yes 01-06-2019 -- Regular

259 Dr Ruthrendra E 26 Other Male M.S 4 No Yes 03-06-2019 -- Regular

260 Dr Rajath Rakshit 28 Other Male M.S 3 No Yes 15-07-2019 -- Regular

261 Dr Niranjan Kumar 27 Other Male MBBS 29 Yes Yes 31-05-2017 -- Regular

262 Dr  Arun
Sundaram

28 Other Male MBBS 29 Yes Yes 31-05-2017 -- Regular

263 Dr  Mohammed
Fazil Ali

26 Other Male MBBS 29 Yes Yes 31-05-2017 -- Regular

264 Dr Marenika 27 Other Female MBBS 17 Yes Yes 18-05-2018 -- Regular

265 Dr Sumanth A S 25 Other Male MBBS 17 Yes Yes 18-05-2018 -- Regular

266 Dr Thanigai Sakthi
Vadivel

26 Other Male MBBS 17 Yes Yes 09-05-2018 -- Regular

267 Dr Surya Ram G K 24 Other Male MBBS 6 No Yes 12-04-2019 -- Regular

268 Dr Malla Ratna
Maunika

26 Other Female MBBS 5 No Yes 26-04-2019 -- Regular

269 Dr Ajay P 25 Other Male MBBS 5 No Yes 02-05-2019 -- Regular



270 Dr Pavithra S K 26 Other Female MBBS 43 Yes Yes 01-03-2016 -- Regular

271 Dr Jeyaraj 42 Other Male BDS 212 Yes Yes 04-02-2002 -- Regular

272 Dr Sino Mathai 52 Other Female BDS 230 Yes Yes 01-02-2002 -- Regular

273 Dr Malathy 31 Other Female BDS 48 Yes Yes 02-11-2015 -- Regular

274 Dr Jayakumar B 61 Professor Male M.S 156 Yes Yes 02-11-2016 -- Regular

275 Dr Rajagopalan 62 Professor Male M.S 410 Yes Yes 09-08-2018 -- Regular

276 Dr Dilip Kumar
Patro

66 Professor Male M.S 397 Yes Yes 06-04-2018 -- Regular

277 Dr Shishir S M 37 Professor Male M.S 106 Yes Yes 01-11-2010 -- Regular

278 Dr Prince Solomon 38 Associate
Professor

Male DNB 75 Yes Yes 01-02-2013 -- Regular

279 Dr Yuvaraja M 32 Associate
Professor

Male M.S 74 Yes Yes 31-07-2015 -- Regular

280 Dr Siva
Swaminathan

36 Assistant
Professor

Male M.S 60 Yes Yes 16-05-2018 -- Regular

281 Dr Naveen Sake 37 Assistant
Professor

Male M.S 20 Yes Yes 21-11-2018 -- Regular

282 Dr Mahidhar
Reddy

36 Assistant
Professor

Male M.S 29 Yes Yes 12-04-2018 -- Regular

283 Dr Deepak Nalla 28 Assistant
Professor

Male M.S 14 Yes Yes 02-08-2018 -- Regular

284 Dr Kirantej
Dagubati

31 Other Female M.S 9 Yes Yes 11-01-2019 -- Regular

285 Dr Ajay 28 Other Male M.S 4 No Yes 12-06-2019 -- Regular

286 Dr Prunav Adhav
Prithvi Raj

26 Other Male MBBS 3 No Yes 09-07-2019 -- Regular

287 Dr Gopi K 25 Other Male MBBS 29 Yes Yes 30-05-2017 -- Regular

288 Dr Ponnilavan 28 Other Male MBBS 29 Yes Yes 31-05-2017 -- Regular

289 Dr Dilip Stirvart 25 Other Male MBBS 17 Yes Yes 04-05-2018 -- Regular

290 Dr Vignesh Hari V
R N

26 Other Male MBBS 17 Yes Yes 10-05-2018 -- Regular

291 Dr Balachandran 30 Other Male MBBS 10 Yes Yes 06-12-2018 -- Regular

292 Dr Vira Ambethcar
Aya

29 Other Male MBBS 5 No Yes 02-05-2019 -- Regular

293 Dr Antony Albert 25 Other Male MBBS 6 No Yes 17-04-2019 -- Regular

294 Dr Sagiev Koshy
George

60 Professor Male M.D 259 Yes Yes 15-06-2002 -- Regular

295 Dr Mamie
Zachariah

66 Professor Female M.D 300 Yes Yes 03-08-2015 -- Regular

296 Dr Ranjan R V 42 Professor Male DNB 144 Yes Yes 29-09-2007 -- Regular

297 Dr Sushama
Kamat

63 Associate
Professor

Female M.D 153 Yes Yes 25-06-2014 -- Regular



298 Dr S Sivakumar 33 Associate
Professor

Male M.D 62 Yes Yes 25-06-2014 -- Regular

299 Dr P Nagalakshmi 36 Associate
Professor

Female M.D 76 Yes Yes 01-12-2014 -- Regular

300 Dr Ramyavel T 31 Associate
Professor

Female M.D 54 Yes Yes 25-04-2016 -- Regular

301 Dr Arish B T 29 Assistant
Professor

Male M.D 39 Yes Yes 23-06-2016 -- Regular

302 Dr Vidya M V 38 Assistant
Professor

Female DNB 62 Yes Yes 10-07-2017 -- Regular

303 Dr Roshith
Thomas

33 Assistant
Professor

Male M.D 34 Yes Yes 01-03-2018 -- Regular

304 Dr A V Sandeep
Kumar D

35 Assistant
Professor

Male M.D 27 No Yes 01-02-2019 -- Regular

305 Dr Anju Annie
Paul

27 Assistant
Professor

Female M.D 15 Yes Yes 06-06-2018 -- Regular

306 Dr Amoolya
Kamalnath

37 Other Female M.D 10 Yes Yes 14-11-2018 -- Regular

307 Dr Nikitha Mani 31 Other Female M.D 4 No Yes 17-06-2019 -- Regular

308 Dr Ashwin S John 29 Other Male M.D 4 No Yes 24-06-2019 -- Regular

309 Dr Mohammed
Irfan

28 Other Male M.D 4 No Yes 26-07-2019 -- Regular

310 Dr Jemmie Rachel
John

27 Other Female M.D 2 No Yes 02-08-2019 -- Regular

311 Dr Abinaya 27 Other Female MBBS 29 Yes Yes 31-05-2017 -- Regular

312 Dr Archana 27 Other Female MBBS 29 Yes Yes 31-05-2017 -- Regular

313 Dr Manuj Kumar 26 Other Male MBBS 29 Yes Yes 31-05-2017 -- Regular

314 Dr Vikasini 26 Other Female MBBS 29 Yes Yes 31-05-2017 -- Regular

315 Dr Anis Fathima M 31 Other Female MBBS 17 Yes Yes 10-05-2018 -- Regular

316 Dr Bhimala Naga
Ramya

28 Other Female MBBS 17 Yes Yes 09-05-2018 -- Regular

317 Dr Pardeesh
Johny

28 Other Male MBBS 17 Yes Yes 09-05-2018 -- Regular

318 Dr Alwin Vino 32 Other Male MBBS 17 Yes Yes 18-05-2018 -- Regular

319 Dr Sumitha 35 Other Female MBBS 5 No Yes 02-05-2019 -- Regular

320 Dr Suresh P 33 Other Male MBBS 5 No Yes 02-05-2019 -- Regular

321 Dr Sujil Sudhersan 27 Other Female MBBS 5 No Yes 30-04-2019 -- Regular

322 Dr Hanford
Bernnon Rajkumar

26 Other Male MBBS 5 No Yes 03-05-2019 -- Regular

323 Dr Nandakumar 25 Other Male MBBS 5 No Yes 02-05-2019 -- Regular

324 Dr Prathap G 25 Other Male MBBS 5 No Yes 03-05-2019 -- Regular



325 DrDilip Shankar
Phansalkar

64 Professor Male M.D 233 Yes Yes 06-07-2011 -- Regular

326 Dr Anand A Kamat 64 Professor Male M.D 197 Yes Yes 17-06-2017 -- Regular

327 Dr Kondeti Ritesh 46 Associate
Professor

Male DNB 100 Yes Yes 02-01-2017 -- Regular

328 Dr L Gopinath 29 Assistant
Professor

Male M.D 39 Yes Yes 01-06-2016 -- Regular

329 Dr Sajith S 29 Assistant
Professor

Male M.D 42 Yes Yes 07-05-2018 -- Regular

330 Dr Ambica Yadav 33 Assistant
Professor

Female M.D 15 Yes Yes 02-05-2018 -- Regular

331 Dr Mithun Raj R 30 Assistant
Professor

Male M.D 3 No Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

332 Dr Joseph Manuel 29 Other Male M.D 3 No Yes 29-07-2019 -- Regular

333 Dr Preeth Pany T 35 Other Male M.D 3 No Yes 29-07-2019 -- Regular

334 Dr Prithigaa 31 Other Female M.D 3 No Yes 03-08-2019 -- Regular

335 Dr Priya Acka
Thomas

27 Other Female MBBS 29 Yes Yes 31-05-2017 -- Regular

336 Dr Nitin Polo Joe 32 Other Male MBBS 29 Yes Yes 31-05-2017 -- Regular

337 Dr
Jayaranjeetham J

25 Other Female MBBS 17 Yes Yes 12-05-2018 -- Regular

338 Dr Aravintho N 30 Other Male MBBS 17 Yes Yes 18-05-2018 -- Regular

339 Dr Dengudubiyam
Srivenkatapratap

25 Other Male MBBS 6 No Yes 15-04-2019 -- Regular

340 Dr Ajeet Selvam A 28 Other Male MBBS 5 No Yes 03-05-2019 -- Regular

341 Dr Selva Michael
Papou J

24 Other Male MBBS 6 No Yes 15-04-2019 -- Regular

342 Dr Janse Clothena
A

28 Other Female MBBS 6 No Yes 15-04-2019 -- Regular

343 Dr Sharad
Ramdas

51 Professor Male M.Ch(Chirurgiae) 245 Yes Yes 10-07-2002 -- Regular

344 Dr P P Lingam 48 Professor Male M.Ch(Chirurgiae) 204 Yes Yes 19-05-2008 -- Regular

345 Dr Vijay J 38 Professor Male M.Ch(Chirurgiae) 96 Yes Yes 10-05-2017 -- Regular

346 Dr Jonathan Victor 34 Associate
Professor

Male M.Ch(Chirurgiae) 75 Yes Yes 27-01-2017 -- Regular

347 Dr Dinesh Kumar 33 Other Male M.S 14 Yes Yes 09-08-2018 -- Regular

348 Dr Tanvi Rao 26 Other Female M.S 1 No Yes 20-09-2019 -- Regular

349 Dr Arun Kumar 40 Assistant
Professor

Male DNB 11 Yes Yes 01-12-2018 -- Regular

350 Dr Danny
Darlington

31 Assistant
Professor

Male M.Ch(Chirurgiae) 12 Yes Yes 15-10-2018 -- Regular

351 Dr
Jagatheeswaran

34 Assistant
Professor

Male M.Ch(Chirurgiae) 13 Yes Yes 03-10-2018 -- Regular



352 DrRamesh
Kananan
Sankaran

50 Professor Male DM(Medicine) 168 Yes Yes 02-11-2016 -- Regular

353 Dr Thiagarajan 63 Professor Male M.Ch(Chirurgiae) 247 Yes Yes 01-08-2012 -- Regular

354 Dr V S Hari 53 Associate
Professor

Male DNB 124 Yes Yes 24-12-2009 -- Regular

355 Dr Lakshmi Tilak S 38 Assistant
Professor

Male M.Ch(Chirurgiae) 96 Yes Yes 01-10-2014 -- Regular

356 Dr Mark
Christopher

43 Professor Male DM(Medicine) 177 Yes Yes 01-03-2008 -- Regular

357 Dr Sridhar B 36 Assistant
Professor

Male DM(Medicine) 94 No Yes 21-02-2019 -- Regular

358 Dr K V Krishnan 67 Professor Male M.Ch(Chirurgiae) 288 Yes Yes 05-10-2010 -- Regular

359 Dr Sanjay R Nair 45 Associate
Professor

Male M.Ch(Chirurgiae) 135 Yes Yes 07-12-2012 -- Regular

360 Dr P Sudarsan
Reddy

52 Assistant
Professor

Male M.Ch(Chirurgiae) 114 Yes Yes 06-01-2014 -- Regular

361 Dr Thomas
Alexander

61 Professor Male DNB 156 No Yes 30-09-2019 -- Regular

362 Dr Bharath Kumar
C

38 Assistant
Professor

Male DM(Medicine) 54 No Yes 15-04-2019 -- Regular

363 Dr K Narayanan 50 Professor Male DNB 162 Yes Yes 28-07-2017 -- Regular

364 Dr Ninan
Zachariah

69 Professor Male M.Ch(Chirurgiae) 312 Yes Yes 03-08-2015 -- Regular

365 Dr Ravindhra
Bharathi

30 Assistant
Professor

Male DNB 43 Yes Yes 02-02-2016 -- Regular

366 Dr Indira K M 25 Other Female MBBS 17 Yes Yes 18-05-2018 -- Regular

367 Dr Johnson O 27 Other Male MBBS 5 No Yes 17-04-2019 -- Regular

368 Dr
Hariharasudhan

31 Assistant
Professor

Male M.D 38 Yes Yes 06-07-2016 -- Regular

369 Dr Mahendiran 63 Other Male MBBS 101 Yes Yes 05-04-2010 -- Regular

370 Dr Arun Kuamr 28 Other Male MBBS 36 Yes Yes 01-09-2016 -- Regular

371 Dr Pratheeba 25 Other Male MBBS 24 Yes Yes 19-09-2016 -- Regular

372 Dr Kavitha 25 Other Female MBBS 29 Yes Yes 05-06-2017 -- Regular

373 Dr Ashitha
Bhashini

26 Other Female MBBS 25 Yes Yes 20-09-2017 -- Regular

374 Dr S Karthikeyan 26 Other Male MBBS 24 Yes Yes 28-10-2017 -- Regular

375 Dr Sundaravadivel
M P

24 Other Male MBBS 6 No Yes 25-04-2019 -- Regular

376 Dr A S Kokila 25 Other Female MBBS 9 No Yes 15-02-2019 -- Regular

377 Dr Suganya 27 Other Female MBBS 22 Yes Yes 18-01-2018 -- Regular

378 Dr Naveen Kumar 25 Other Male MBBS 22 Yes Yes 29-01-2018 -- Regular



379 Dr Vaitheeswari 26 Other Female MBBS 32 Yes Yes 01-03-2017 -- Regular

380 Dr Baby Shalini 26 Other Female MBBS 30 Yes Yes 02-05-2017 -- Regular

381 Dr Daisy Jean
Marie

25 Other Female MBBS 29 Yes Yes 02-06-2017 -- Regular

382 Dr Vidya O 25 Other Female MBBS 30 Yes Yes 29-04-2017 -- Regular

383 Dr Sujitha 27 Other Female MBBS 24 Yes Yes 27-10-2017 -- Regular

384 Dr Arun Prasath 25 Other Male MBBS 30 Yes Yes 29-04-2017 -- Regular

385 Dr Sivasankari 24 Other Female MBBS 2 No Yes 21-08-2019 -- Regular

386 Dr Jayachitra 25 Other Female MBBS 29 Yes Yes 31-05-2017 -- Regular

387 Dr Siddarthan 26 Other Male MBBS 29 Yes Yes 05-06-2017 -- Regular

388 Dr Sharmila 27 Other Female MBBS 28 Yes Yes 21-06-2017 -- Regular

389 Dr S Ponni 24 Other Female MBBS 24 Yes Yes 21-10-2017 -- Regular

390 Dr S Vinothini 23 Other Female MBBS 3 No Yes 12-07-2019 -- Regular

391 Dr Mullai 23 Other Female MBBS 8 No Yes 12-03-2019 -- Regular

392 Dr T Nishanthi 23 Other Female MBBS 8 No Yes 12-03-2019 -- Regular

393 Dr Anusuya 29 Other Female MBBS 81 Yes Yes 28-01-2013 -- Regular

394 Dr Sasidharani 23 Other Female MBBS 1 No Yes 25-10-2019 -- Regular

395 Dr Mohanram
Sundaraj

25 Other Male MBBS 18 Yes Yes 02-05-2018 -- Regular

396 Dr Thanga
Rajeswari

26 Other Female MBBS 4 No Yes 15-07-2019 -- Regular

397 Dr Pavithra 26 Other Female MBBS 44 Yes Yes 01-03-2016 -- Regular

398 Dr Meenu Joseph 28 Other Female MBBS 5 No Yes 24-06-2019 -- Regular

399 Dr Bhavithra 24 Other Female MBBS 2 No Yes 03-09-2019 -- Regular

400 Dr Rejitha 27 Other Female MBBS 33 Yes Yes 25-01-2017 -- Regular

401 Dr Kulothungan 25 Other Male MBBS 3 No Yes 19-08-2019 -- Regular

402 Dr M S Needhu 23 Other Female MBBS 1 No Yes 09-10-2019 -- Regular

403 Dr Vijayaraghavan 26 Other Male MBBS 9 No Yes 15-02-2019 -- Regular

404 Dr Sarada
Sirreesha Bojja

25 Other Female MBBS 18 No Yes 02-05-2018 -- Regular

405 Dr Sounthar
Kumar

25 Other Male MBBS 4 No Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

406 Dr Ilavarasu 27 Other Male MBBS 10 No Yes 23-01-2019 -- Regular

407 Dr Mano 27 Other Male MBBS 22 Yes Yes 29-01-2018 -- Regular

408 Dr Hemachandran 26 Other Male MBBS 5 No Yes 26-05-2019 -- Regular

409 Dr Arul Pandiyan 24 Other Male MBBS 6 No Yes 25-04-2019 -- Regular



410 Dr Hema Preethi 25 Other Female MBBS 16 Yes Yes 16-07-2018 -- Regular

411 Dr D Uma
Maheswari

23 Other Female MBBS 4 No Yes 11-07-2019 -- Regular

412 Dr Priya 24 Other Female MBBS 6 No Yes 25-04-2019 -- Regular

413 Dr Venkatraman 29 Other Male MBBS 70 Yes Yes 17-01-2014 -- Regular

414 Dr V Sivasankari 27 Other Female MBBS 27 Yes Yes 05-07-2017 -- Regular

415 Dr Mohana Priyan 24 Other Male MBBS 20 Yes Yes 23-02-2018 -- Regular

416 Dr Madhu Pandy 26 Other Male MBBS 20 Yes Yes 25-01-2018 -- Regular

417 Dr Praveen Kumar 24 Other Male MBBS 6 No Yes 29-04-2019 -- Regular

418 Dr Vinodhini 25 Other Female MBBS 20 Yes Yes 10-01-2018 -- Regular

419 DR Prem Kumar 24 Other Male MBBS 4 No Yes 15-07-2019 -- Regular

420 Dr Kiruthika 29 Other Female MBBS 9 No Yes 25-02-2019 -- Regular

421 Dr Lakshmi Priya 25 Other Female MBBS 20 Yes Yes 26-02-2018 -- Regular

422 Dr Nimmy
Elizabeth

28 Other Female MBBS 24 Yes Yes 13-10-2017 -- Regular

423 Dr
Shanmugasundar
am

42 Other Male MBBS 190 Yes Yes 05-03-2004 -- Regular

424 Dr M Gladys Marie
Josephine

41 Other Female BDS 144 Yes Yes 01-09-2007 -- Regular

425 Mr Saravanan 40 Assistant
Professor

Male M. Phil 170 Yes Yes 03-02-2005 -- Regular

426 Dr Cheedi Vamsi
Priya

29 Assistant
Professor

Female M.S 13 No Yes 13-11-2019 -- Regular


